Hexham Deanery Diary:
Calendar and Prayer Diary
OCTOBER 2019
Philip Cunningham (philipcunningham@ hotmail.com)

Tuesday 1 October
The Deanery Synod: Area Dean: Revd. Jeremy Thompson; Lay Chair: David Ratcliff, Deanery Development Group, Deanery Synod reps.

7.15pm
Allendale St Cuthbert’s Hall (note new venue!)
HEXHAM DEANERY SYNOD
NEWCASTLE DIOCESE RURAL STRAND
Presented by Ven Peter Robinson, Archdeacon of Lindisfarne
[bookmark: _GoBack]Open Synod – Everyone welcome

Wednesday 2 October
ALLENDALE, St Cuthbert: 
Revd Jonathan Russell; Church Wardens: Shirley Brown, Sandie Wilson

Thursday 3 October
Church Wardens, PCC members and all who are leaders of our local congregations

Friday 4 October
ALSTON, St Augustine : 
Revd Mark Nash-Williams; Church Wardens: Liz Walton and Neil Willmott

Saturday 5 October
BELTINGHAM, St Cuthbert : 
Revd. Benjamin Carter; Church Wardens: Anne Galbraith, Adrian Storrie:  
St. Cuthbert’s Beltingham with All Hallows Henshaw
West Tyne Church Schools Federation:  
The federation consists of Greenhead and Henshaw Schools. Sarah Hutchinson, Executive Headteacher

Sunday  6 October 
TRINITY 16
For community building locally and nationally

Monday 7 October
FOURSTONES, St Aidan: 
Revd. Jeremy Thompson; Reader: Pam Nobbs; Church Warden: Caro Dickinson 

Tuesday 8 October
GARRIGILL, St John: 
Revd Mark Nash-Williams; 
For a renewal of a commitment to the discipline of daily worship and intercession

Wednesday 9 October
GREENHEAD, St Cuthbert: 
Church Wardens: Elsie Dixon, Judith Clark; Greenhead CE Primary School. 
For those many in our Deanery who struggle to make ends meet.  

Thursday 10 October
HAYDON BRIDGE, St Cuthbert  
Revd. Benjamin Carter; Church Wardens: David Thornhill, Gillian Valentine
For children and  young people with special needs, their parents and carers.

Friday 11 October
HALTWHISTLE, Holy Cross: 
Sheila Williams; Church Wardens: Stephanie Wigham 
For the work of Northumberland Domestic Abuse Services, especially for their work in rural communities.

Saturday 12 October
HENSHAW, All Hallows: 
Revd. Benjamin Carter; Church Wardens: Anne Galbraith, Adrian Storrie
Henshaw CE Primary School; and Henshaw Nursery 

Sunday 13 October 
TRINITY 17
That our church communities may be signs of peace and mutual love

Monday 14 October
HEXHAM, Hexham Abbey  
Church Wardens: Jane Pikett,  Richard Snow, Simon Caudwell, Rachael Haywood Smith, Helen Milner; 
Revd Clare Robson

Tuesday 15 October
KIRKHAUGH, Holy Paraclete: 
Revd Mark Nash-Williams; Church Warden: Richard Graham 

Wednesday 16 October
KNARESDALE, St Jude:  
Revd Mark Nash-Williams; Church Wardens: Irene Boyles, Carol Grieves
For school staff, governors and teachers 
For all members of the Mothers Union in our parishes; for a renewal of MU’s life and witness

Thursday 17 October
LAMBLEY, St Mary & St Patrick: 
Revd Mark Nash-Williams; Church Wardens: Margaret Pullin, George Forster 

Friday 18 October
ST. LUKE EVANGELIST
That together across our Deanery we may proclaim the Gospel of the Victory of the Love of Christ. 

Saturday 19 October
NENTHEAD, St John  
Revd Mark Nash-Williams: Church Wardens: Madeleine Harris, David Robinson

Ninebanks Village Hall 
Ceilidh  


Sunday 20 October 
TRINITY 18
For all who minister in our Sunday Schools, Messy Churches etc. 

Monday 21 October
NINEBANKS, St Mark : 
Revd Jonathan Russell;  Church Wardens: Marina Wallace, Dorothy Summers

Tuesday 22 October
ST JOHN LEE, St John of Beverley: 
Revd. Jeremy Thompson: Church Wardens:  Barbara Davidson, Corrynne Coats

Wednesday 23 October
For all who minister pastorally and spiritually to the elderly; for carers

Thursday 24 October
NEWBROUGH, St Peter: 
Revd. Jeremy Thompson ; Reader: Pam Nobbs; Church Warden: Caro Dickinson ; 
Newbrough CE Primary School; 
Jo Trotter Headteacher

Friday 25 October
WHITLEY CHAPEL, St Helen: Revd Andrew Patterson; Church Wardens: Barbara Parker
Whitley Chapel CE First School: 
Jenny Morgan Headteacher 
For all who have been baptised recently; for their families

Saturday 26 October
WHITFIELD, Holy Trinity: 
Revd Jonathan Russell;  Church Wardens: John and Sarah Blackett-Ord; 
Whitfield CE Primary School; 
member of the Good Shepherd Multi-Academy Trust
Katherine Ayre Head of School
Mrs Claire Render Executive Headteacher
Rob Blake Executive Headteacher

Sunday 27 October 
LAST AFTER TRINITY
For all leaders in our country – political and economic, local and national - that they may work for justice, care of creation and community building. 

3.00pm
St. Mary & St. Patrick
Family Communion Service

Monday 28 October
WARDEN, St Michael & All Angels: 
Revd. Jeremy Thompson; Reader: Pam Nobbs; 
Church Wardens: Ruben Straker, George Benson
For the Foodbank and all who need its help.

Tuesday 29 October
For our Archbishops and Archbishops Council 
Readers and Lay Ministers in our Deanery
For our sisters and brothers in all the other Church denominations serving in our area.

Wednesday 30  October
For vocations to Ordained Ministry and to the Religious Life
All clergy in our Deanery – both in post and retired

Thursday 31 October
For GP services in our Deanery 
For members of the farming community especially those struggling with anxiety and uncertainty

